

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in CRLA No. 1205/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHINNARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Sukhwinder

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master